Southern Clearwater Mountains

Advisories Radar Cities

Air Quality Alert

Expires 12:45 PM EDT on August 21, 2018
Statement as of 9:34 am PDT on August 20, 2018/

... An air quality advisory from the Idaho department of environmental
quality remains in effect...

Due to degraded air quality from wildfire smoke... the air quality
remains moderate in Clearwater and Idaho counties of Idaho including
the cities of East Kamiah, Cottonwood and Grangeville. This advisory
will remain in effect until air quality has significantly improved.

Those individuals who are sensitive to increased particulate or smoke
levels are encouraged to limit prolonged or strenuous outdoor
activity. An increase in symptoms of asthma and other respiratory
ailments are likely.

Another statement will be issued about 10 am PDT Tuesday, August 20,
unless conditions improve and the alert is no longer needed.

For more information please access the department's website at...
http://www.Deq.Idaho.Gov/air-quality.Aspx

This statement is issued by the deq air quality analyst... air quality
division... Lewiston, Idaho. Contact at 208 799 4370.





1034 am MDT Mon Aug 20 2018 /934 am PDT Mon Aug 20 2018/

... An air quality advisory from the Idaho department of environmental
quality remains in effect...

Due to degraded air quality from wildfire smoke... the air quality
remains moderate in Clearwater and Idaho counties of Idaho including
the cities of East Kamiah, Cottonwood and Grangeville. This advisory
will remain in effect until air quality has significantly improved.

Those individuals who are sensitive to increased particulate or smoke
levels are encouraged to limit prolonged or strenuous outdoor
activity. An increase in symptoms of asthma and other respiratory
ailments are likely.

Another statement will be issued about 10 am PDT Tuesday, August 20,
unless conditions improve and the alert is no longer needed.

For more information please access the department's website at...
http://www.Deq.Idaho.Gov/air-quality.Aspx

This statement is issued by the deq air quality analyst... air quality
division... Lewiston, Idaho. Contact at 208 799 4370.




View Idaho Advisories

Current Radar


Region Default Local
No Yes
No Yes

View Full Screen WunderMap

Cities Affected

Advisories Radar Cities

Features

Weather Apps

WunderRadio

Weather Underground Apps
Check out our wide variety of mobile and setup applications.

Weather Underground Applications

Top of Page

© Copyright 2018
The Weather Company, LLC